

PS&E JOB NO : 06A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007341 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(023), STPUL-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	120,000.00	210,000.00	75.00 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	29,141.80	60,000.00	105.89 %
GRADING					
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	60.0000	150.0000	150.00 %
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	80.0000	35.0000	-56.25 %
DRAINAGE					
5	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH	2,800.0000	3,000.0000	7.14 %
6	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	11.0000	7.0000	-36.36 %
STORM SEWER					
7	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %
8	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.	EACH	4,000.0000	3,900.0000	-2.50 %

PS&E JOB NO : 06A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007341 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 06A002  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(023), STPUL-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.				
	10.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	6,000.0000	20.00 %
			50,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 IN. DIAM.				
	5.0000 EACH		6,500.0000	7,300.0000	12.31 %
			32,500.00	36,500.00	4,000.00
11	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE				
	2531.0000 L.F.		2.0000	7.0000	250.00 %
			5,062.00	17,717.00	12,655.00
12	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	64.0000 L.F.		40.0000	55.0000	37.50 %
			2,560.00	3,520.00	960.00
13	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.				
	1763.0000 L.F.		70.0000	120.0000	71.43 %
			123,410.00	211,560.00	88,150.00
14	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.				
	713.0000 L.F.		85.0000	130.0000	52.94 %
			60,605.00	92,690.00	32,085.00
SURFACING					
15	SHOULDER BALLAST				
	110.0000 TON		30.0000	65.0000	116.67 %
			3,300.00	7,150.00	3,850.00
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	240.0000 TON		50.0000	48.0000	-4.00 %
			12,000.00	11,520.00	-480.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007341 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 06A002  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(023), STPUL-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT						
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.				0.00 %
			4,140.00	4,140.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
18	CRACK SEALING	EST.				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	37480.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	3.5000		0.00 %
			131,180.00	131,180.00		0.00
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22					
	100.0000	TON	150.0000	230.0000		53.33 %
			15,000.00	23,000.00		8,000.00
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22					
	4040.0000	TON	75.0000	88.0000		17.33 %
			303,000.00	355,520.00		52,520.00
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC				0.00 %
			9,090.00	9,090.00		
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC				0.00 %
			6,070.00	6,070.00		
24	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL					
	152.0000	L.F.	10.0000	37.0000		270.00 %
			1,520.00	5,624.00		4,104.00
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC				0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007341 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(023), STPUL-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
26	ESC LEAD				
	18.0000	DAY	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %
			1,800.00	3,600.00	1,800.00
27	INLET PROTECTION				
	59.0000	EACH	75.0000	125.0000	66.67 %
			4,425.00	7,375.00	2,950.00
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00	
29	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	80.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %
			800.00	400.00	-400.00
TRAFFIC					
30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	1884.0000	L.F.	16.0000	26.0000	62.50 %
			30,144.00	48,984.00	18,840.00
31	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	309.0000	L.F.	25.0000	24.0000	-4.00 %
			7,725.00	7,416.00	-309.00
32	TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB				
	237.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %
			3,555.00	2,844.00	-711.00
33	PAINT LINE				
	7600.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.4000	60.00 %
			1,900.00	3,040.00	1,140.00
34	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	966.0000	S.F.	6.0000	6.0000	0.00 %
			5,796.00	5,796.00	0.00
35	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	324.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %
			3,240.00	3,240.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007341 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 06A002  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(023), STPUL-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 40.0000	EACH	120.0000 4,800.00	120.0000 4,800.00	0.00 % 0.00
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 24.0000	EACH	60.0000 1,440.00	105.0000 2,520.00	75.00 % 1,080.00
38	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 19.0000	EACH	25.0000 475.00	24.0000 456.00	-4.00 % -19.00
39	DRAIN TO STREAM MARKING 54.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,080.00	74.0000 3,996.00	270.00 % 2,916.00
40	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 71.5800	HUND	180.0000 12,884.40	150.0000 10,737.00	-16.67 % -2,147.40
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 8.0400	HUND	350.0000 2,814.00	275.0000 2,211.00	-21.43 % -603.00
42	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 37820.0000	L.F.	0.2000 7,564.00	0.2000 7,564.00	0.00 % 0.00
43	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.				59.09 %
44	TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - GARDEN ST. L.S.		44,000.00	70,000.00	26,000.00
45	TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - 1-405 SB RAMP L.S.		5,373.00	6,500.00	1,127.00
46	TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - NE SUNSET BLVD. L.S.		13,219.00	15,500.00	2,281.00
			19,741.00	23,000.00	3,259.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007341 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(023), STPUL-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC						
47	TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - EDMONDS AVE NE					
	L.S.					12.10 %
			11,151.00	12,500.00		1,349.00
48	TEMPORARY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEM - HARRINGTON AVE NE					
	L.S.					51.06 %
			7,282.00	11,000.00		3,718.00
49	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - I-405 NB RAMP					
	L.S.					27.37 %
			36,900.00	47,000.00		10,100.00
50	LUMINAIRE SLIP BASE INSTALLATION					
	2.0000 EACH		1,250.0000	2,200.0000		76.00 %
			2,500.00	4,400.00		1,900.00
51	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX					
	2.0000 EACH		500.0000	150.0000		-70.00 %
			1,000.00	300.00		-700.00
52	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3					
	90.0000 EACH		560.0000	800.0000		42.86 %
			50,400.00	72,000.00		21,600.00
53	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
	L.S.					93.57 %
			103,320.00	200,000.00		96,680.00
OTHER ITEMS						
54	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE					
	L.S.					0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL					
	4622.0000 C.Y.		15.0000	30.0000		100.00 %
			69,330.00	138,660.00		69,330.00
56	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	18986.0000 S.F.		1.0000	1.0000		0.00 %
			18,986.00	18,986.00		0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007341 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 06A002  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(023), STPUL-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
57	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	188.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %
			7,520.00	9,400.00	1,880.00
58	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL				
	45.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	120.0000	-20.00 %
			6,750.00	5,400.00	-1,350.00
59	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	650.0000	116.67 %
			300.00	650.00	350.00
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	1169.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	42.0000	20.00 %
			40,915.00	49,098.00	8,183.00
61	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A				
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,450.0000	-3.33 %
			6,000.00	5,800.00	-200.00
62	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B				
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,450.0000	-3.33 %
			3,000.00	2,900.00	-100.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A				
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,450.0000	141.67 %
			1,200.00	2,900.00	1,700.00
64	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4				
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,450.0000	141.67 %
			1,800.00	4,350.00	2,550.00
65	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	146.0000	S.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %
			5,840.00	7,300.00	1,460.00
66	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		L.S.			-46.81 %
			1,880.00	1,000.00	-880.00
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/09/2007

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 12:45

PS&E JOB NO : 06A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007341 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL1515  
 HWY : SR 405,900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 I-405 VIC TO HARRINGTON AVE NE  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(023), STPUL-0900(023)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : May 21 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
68	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00	
69	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
70	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE				
	452.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %
			1,356.00	1,356.00	0.00
71	PAINTING EXISTING CURB				
	2330.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %
			2,330.00	2,330.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,586,907.20</u>	<u>\$2,185,327.00</u>	<u>37.71%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,586,907.20</u>	<u>\$2,185,327.00</u>	<u>37.71%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					